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SoCoN RIFLE CONFERNCE STANDINGS MEMBERS

STANDINGS CONF. OVERALL

W-L Pct W-L Pct
1. North Georgia 2-0 .000 2-0 .000
2.VMI 0-1 .000 0-3 .000
3. VMI-W 0-1 .000 0-3 .000
4. The Citadel 0-0 .000 1-0 .000
5. Wofford 0-0 .000 -1 .000
6. The Citadel-W 0-0 .000 0-1 .000
7. Georgia Southern  0-0  .000 0-2 .000
8. UAB 0-0 .000 0-0 .000

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

Oct. 15 (Saturday)

The Citadel at Nebraska

Georgia Military College at Georgia Southern
North Georgia at Georgia Southern*

Oct. 16 (Saturday)

North Georgia at Wofford*
Jacksonville State at Georgia Southern
Nebraska at Georgia Southern

2022-23 CRCA NaTIONAL RANKINGS

1. Alaska 11. Air Force

2. Ole Miss 12. Morehead
3.TCU 13. Nebraska

4. Murray 14. Memphis

5. West Virginia T15. Georgia Southern
6. Akron T15. North Georgia
7. Navy T17.The Citadel

8. Ohio State 18. UT Martin

9. Army 19.NC State

10. Kentucky 20. Jacksonville State

*asof 10/11/22
SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

*=SoCon match

SHOOTER OF THE MIONTH

October

Smallbore
Air Rifle

November
Smallbore
AirRifle
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UAB The Citadel
(mixed) (mixed and women)
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LEO
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SOUTHERN

North Georgia Georgia Southern

(mixed) (women)
VMI Wofford
(mixed and women) (mixed)

SoCoN RiFLE CHAMPIONSHIP

March 4-5, 2023
Charleston, S.C.
Inouye Marksmanship Center

The 2022-23 championship will take place
March 4-5, 2023, hosted at The Citadel’s
Inouye Marksmanship Center.

In 2021-22, Georgia Southern won the
Southern Conference Rifle Championship
title, the firstin program history. The Eagles
posted a conference-meet record score
4,60.;5], with 2266 in smallbore and 2337 in
air rifle.

Former Georgia Southern head coach
Sandra Worman was named the 2021-22
Coach of the Year. Georgia Southern’s Erin
Ballard was named Smallbore Athlete of
the Year, while Georgia Southern’s Ashley
Judson was named Air Rifle Athlete of the
Year. The Citadel’s James Hart was named
Freshman of the Year.
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AVERAGE SCORES — TEAM LEADERS

Smallbore
Rk Team

1.

N A WN

Georgia Southern
The Citadel

North Georgia
VMI

The Citadel (W)
Wofford

VMI (W)

UAB

HiGH ScoRes — TEAM

Events

2

PN = m N .

Avg.
2310
2292
2286
2240.5
2161
2140
2129.5

Air rifle
Rk Team

1.

N A WN

North Georgia
Georgia Southern
The Citadel

VMI

VMI (W)

Wofford

The Citadel (W)
UAB

Smallbore
Rank Team

1.

NN AWN

Georgia Southern
The Citadel

North Georgia
VMI

The Cltadel (W)
VMI (W)

Wofford

UAB

Air rifle
Rank Team

N AWN =

North Georgia
Georgia Southern
The Citadel

VMI

VMI (W)

Wofford

The Cltadel (W)
UAB

Aggregate
Rank Team
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N AWN =

Georgia Southern
North Georgia
The Citadel

VMI

VMI (W)

Wofford

The Cltadel (W)
UAB

Score
2315
2292
2286
2248
2161
2141
2140

Score
2356
2347
2312
2306
2277
2237
2203

Score
4661

4642
4604
4546
4418
4377
4362

Date
Sept. 30
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Sept. 24
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Date
Oct. 3
Oct. 1
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Date
Sept. 30
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Sept. 24
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Events

1

2
1
2
2
1
1

Avg.
2356
2346.5
2312
2302
2274
2237
2203

Aggregate
Rk Team

1.

©® NV A WN

Georgia Southern
North Georgia
The Citadel

VMI

VMI (W)

Wofford

The Citadel (W)
UAB

I = NN = = N

Avg.
4656.5
4642
4604
45425
4403.5
4377
4364

Top PERFORMANCES — TEAM

Smallbore
Rank Team

1.

SV NOUAWN

Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
The Citadel

North Georgia
VMI

VM

The Citadel (W)
VMI (W)

Wofford

VMI (W)

Air rifle
Rank Team

SV NoUAWN=

North Georgia
Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
The Citadel

VM

VMI

VMI (W)

VMI (W)

Wofford

The Citadel (W)

Aggregate
Rank Team

SV NoUAWN=

Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
North Georgia
The Citadel

VMI

VM

VMI (W)

Wofford

The Citadel (W)
VMI (W)

October 13,2022

Score
2315
2305
2292
2286
2248
2233
2161
2141
2140
2118

Score
2356
2347
2346
2312
2306
2298
2277
2271
2237
2203

Score
4661

4652
4642
4604
4546
4539
4389
4377
4364
4418

Date
Sept. 30
Oct. 1
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Sept. 24
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Sept. 24

Date
Oct. 8
Oct. 1

Sept. 30
Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Sept. 24
Oct. 8

Sept. 24
Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Date
Sept. 30
Oct. 1
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Sept. 24
Oct. 8
Sept. 24
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
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AVERAGE SCORES — INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Smallbore

Rk

Name, team

Addy Burrow, GSU
Maya Cameron, UNG
Amy Visconti, GSU
Erin Ballard, GSU
Cameron Bates, CIT
Elysa Walter, UNG

. Carson Wood, CIT
. Charlotte Welsh, CIT
. Christopher Hicks, VMI

Dawson Kissik, UNG

. James Hart, CIT

Events

2

Avg.
588
580

577.5
576
576
573
573
572
572
571
571

Rk
1.
T2.
T2.
4.
5.
6.
7.
T8.
T8.

10.

Air rifle

Name, team

Addy Burrow, GSU
Elysa Walter, UNG

Maya Cameron, UNG

Ashley Judson, GSU
Alyssa Kiser, UNG

Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG

Erin Ballard, GSU

Amy Visconti, GSU

Charlotte Welsh, CIT
Dawson Kissik, UNG

HiGH ScORES — INDIVIDUAL

Smallbore
Rank Name, team

1. Addy Burrow, GSU

2. Amy Visconti, GSU

3. Maya Cameron, UNG
4, Erin Ballard, GSU

5. Christopher Hicks, VMI
6. Cameron Bates, CIT
T7. Carson Wood, CIT
T7. Elysa Walter, UNG

9. Charlotte Welsh, CIT
10. Dawson Kissik, UNG
Air rifle

Rank Name, team

1.

T2. Ashley Judson, GSU
T2. Elysa Walter, UNG
T2. Maya Cameron, UNG
5. Alyssa Kiser, UNG

6. Jaden-Ann Fraser

7. Erin Ballard, GSU

T8. Amy Visconti, GSU
T8. Charlotte Welsh, CIT
10. Dawson Kissik, UNG
Aggregate

Rank Name, team

1. Addy Burrow, GSU

2. Maya Cameron, UNG
T3. Amy Visconti, GSU
T3. Elysa Walter, UNG

4, Ashley Judson, GSU
5. Erin Ballard, GSU

6. Cameron Bates, CIT
7. Charlotte Welsh, CIT
8. Christopher Hicks, VMI
9. Dawson Kissik, UNG
10. James Hart, CIT
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Addy Burrow, GSU

Score
589
582
580
578
577
576
573
573
572
571

Score
597
591
591
591
588
586
583
582
582
581

Score
1184
1171
1164
1164
1161
1160
1155
1154
1153
1152
1150

Events Avg.
2 593.5
591
591
588.5
588
586
582.5
582
582

1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
1 581

Aggregate
Rk Name, team

1.

2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9
1

Addy Burrow, GSU
Maya Cameron, UNG
Elysa Walter, UNG
Amy Visconti, GSU
Erin Ballard, GSU
Ashley Judson, GSU
Cameron Bates, CIT
Charlotte Welsh, CIT
Dawson Kissik, UNG

0. James Hart, CIT

Avg.
11815
M7
1164
1159.5
1158.5
1156
1155
1154
1152
1150

Date
Sept. 30
Oct. 1
Sept. 30
Oct. 8
Oct. 1
Sept. 24
Oct. 8
Sept. 30
Oct. 1
Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Date
Oct. 1
Sept. 30
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Sept. 30
Oct. 8
Oct. 1
Oct. 8
Sept. 30
Sept. 30/0ct. 1
Oct. 1
Oct. 2

Date
Oct. 1
Sept. 30
Oct. 8
Sept. 30
Oct. 8
Sept. 30
Oct. 1
Sept. 30
Oct. 1
Oct. 8

Smallbore
Date Rank Name, team Score
Sept. 30 1. Addy Burrow, GSU 589
Sept. 30 2. Addy Burrow, GSU 587
Oct.8 | 3. Amy Visconti. GSU 582
Oct. 1 4, Maya Cameron, UNG 580
Sept. 24 5. Erin Ballard, GSU 578
Oct. 8 6. Christopher Hicks, VMI 577
Oct. 8 7. Cameron Bates, CIT 576
Oct. 8 8. Erin Ballard, GSU 574
Oct. 8 To. Amy Visconti, GSU 573
Oct.8 | To. Elysa Walter, UNG 573
TO. Carson Wood, CIT 573
Air rifle
Date Rank Name, team Score
Oct. 1 1. Addy Burrow, GSU 597
Sept.30 | T2. Ashley Judson, GSU 591
Oct. 8 T2. Maya Cameron, UNG 591
Oct.8 | T2. Elysa Walter, UNG 591
Oct. 8 5. Addy Burrow, GSU 590
Oct. 8 6. Alyssa Kiser, UNG 588
Sept.30 | T7. Ashley Judson, GSU 586
Sept. 30/0ct. 1 T7. Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG 586
Oct. 8 9. Erin Ballard. GSU 583
Oct. 8 T10.  Amy Visconti, GSU 582
T10.  Erin Ballard, GSU 582
T10. Charlotte Welsh, CIT 582
Date | Aggregate
Oct. 1 Rank Name, team Score
Oct. 8 1. Addy Burrow, GSU 1184
Sept. 30 2. Addy Burrow, GSU 1179
Oct. 8 3. Maya Cameron, UNG 1171
Sept.30 | T4. Amy Visconti. GSU 1164
Oct. 1 T4. Elysa Walter, UNG 1164
Oct. 8 6. Ashley Judson, GSU 1161
Oct. 8 7. Erin Ballard, GSU 1160
Sept. 24 8. Erin Ballard, GSU 1157
Oct. 8 To. Amy Visconti, GSU 1155
Oct. 8 To. Cameron Bates, CIT 1155
October 13,2022
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Team
Date

Oct. 22 -
Oct. 29 -
Nov. 5 -
Nov. 19 -
Jan. 20 -
Jan. 21 -
Jan. 28 -
Feb. 4 -
Feb. 18 -
March 4-5 -
Avg. --

Individual

Name

Jordan Blankenship
Sophia Flores
Taylor Jones

Amy Kohan
Tommy Loring
Gracie Turk

Claire Vonderau
Maggie Vonderau

Team
Date
Oct. 8
Oct. 15
Oct. 22 -
Oct. 30 -
Nov. 2 -
Nov. 3 -
Nov. 5 -
Nov. 11 -
Nov. 13 -
Jan. 14 -
Jan. 21 -
Jan. 28 -
Feb. 4 -
Feb. 11 -
Feb. 18 -
March 4-5 -
Avg. 2292

Individual

Name
Cameron Bates
Dan Shapiro
Kyle Goodwin
James Hart
Charlotte Welsh
Everett Cagle
Kevin Lopez
Aiden Malcolm
Carson Wood
Riley Neiders
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UAB BLAZERS

Location Birmingham, Ala.
Coach Lori Goodwin
Place AR Place Agg
Smallbore
Events Avg. High score

Place

Opponents - location

The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

VMI - Lexington, Va.

Jacksonville State- Jacksonville, Ala.

North Georgia - Murray, Ky.

UT Martin - Martin, Tenn.

Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.
Jacksonville State (NCAA qualifiers) - Jacksonville, Ala.
The Southern Conference - Charleston, S.C.

Airrifle
Events

Aggregate

Avg. High score Avg. High score

THE CiTADEL BuLLDOGS

Location Charleston, S.C.
Home facility
Coach Richie Parra
Place AR Place Agg
1st 2312 1st 4604
2312 4604

Smallbore

Events Avg. High score

1 576 576

1 543 543

1 571 571

1 572 572

1 500 500

1 540 540

1 573 573

1 562 562

Inouye Marksmanship Center

Date
Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Opponents - location

Wofford, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
Nebraska - Charleston, S.C.

UAB - Charleston, S.C.

Jacksonville State - Charleston, S.C.

Alaska Fairbanks - Charleston, S.C.

Alaska Fairbanks - Charleston, S.C.

North Georgia - Charleston, S.C.

NC State - Charleston, S.C.

Navy - Charleston, S.C.

Jacksonville State - Jacksonville, Ala.
Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.

VMI - Charleston, S.C.

Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

North Georgia - Dahlonega, Ga.

Wofford (NCAA Qualifiers) - Charleston, S.C.
The Southern Conference - Charleston, S.C.

October 13,2022

Airrifle Aggregate

Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score
1 579 579 Oct. 8 1155 1155

1 555 555 Oct. 8 1098 1098

1 579 579 Oct. 8 1150 1150

1 582 582 Oct. 8 1154 1154

1 522 522 Oct. 8 1022 1022

1 572 572 Oct. 8 1112 1112

1 562 562 Oct. 8 1135 1135

1 568 568 Oct. 8 1130 1130

Date
Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Oct. 8

Oct. 8
Oct. 8
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Team
Date

Oct. 8 2286

Oct. 15
Oct. 16
Oct. 22
Oct. 29
Nov. 5
Nov. 12
Jan. 20
Jan. 28
Feb. 11
Feb.18
March 4-5

Avg. 2286

Individual

Team

Jaden-Ann Fraser
Matt Herrington
Alyssa Kiser
Dawson Kissik
Lindsey Slaten
Ryan Sponauer
Elysa Walter
Anthony Bauer
Maya Cameron

Team
Date

Sept. 24 2248
Oct. 8 2233

Oct. 29
Nov. 5
Nov. 12
Dec.3
Jan. 21
Jan. 28
Feb. 4
Feb. 4
Feb.5
Feb. 18
March 4-5

Avg. 2240.5

Individual

Team

Cassidy Dufour
Michael Annesi
Kolton Dobson
Philip Frey
Stephen Garner
Ryan Harlow
Christopher Hicks
Justin Andres
Michael Ball
Logan Klein
Woodward Tran

NORTH GEORGIA NIGHTHAWKS

Location Dahlonega, Ga.

Home facility COL Raymond C. Hamilton Rifle Range

Coach Tori Kostecki

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

1st 2356 Tst 4642 1st VMI, VMI-W - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.

- - - - - Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

- - - - - Morehead State - Morehead, Ky.

- - - - - Kentucky - Lexington, Ky.

- - - - - The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - Jacksonville State - Jacksonville, Ala.

- - - - - UAB - Murray, Ky.

- - - - - Kentucky - Lexington, Ky.

- - - - - The Citadel - Dahlonega, Ga.

- - - - - Georgia Southern (NCAA Qualifiers) - Statesboro, Ga.

- - - - - The Southern Conference - Charleston, S.C.

2356 4642
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
1 562 562 Oct. 8 1 586 586 Oct. 8 1148 1148 Oct. 8
1 535 535 Oct. 8 1 550 550 Oct. 8 1085 1085 Oct. 8
1 555 555 Oct. 8 1 588 588 Oct. 8 1143 1143 Oct. 8
1 571 571 Oct. 8 1 581 581 Oct. 8 1152 1152 Oct. 8
- - - - 1 565 565 Oct. 8 565 565 Oct. 8
1 573 573 Oct. 8 1 591 591 Oct. 8 1164 1164 Oct. 8
1 516 516 Oct. 8 - - - - 516 516 Oct. 8
1 580 580 Oct. 8 1 591 591 Oct. 8 1171 1171 Oct. 8
VMI KeyDEeTs

Location Lexington, Va.

Home facility Kilbourne Hall

Coach Lt. Col. Bill Bither

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

3rd 2298 3rd 4546 3rd Navy, TCU - Annapolis, Md.

2nd 2306 2nd 4539 2nd North Georgia, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

- - - Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.

- - - - - UAB - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - Wofford - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

- - - - - Morehead State - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - Akron - Lexington, Ca.

- - - - - Jacksonwville State - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - NC State - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - West Virginia (NCAA Qualifiers) - Lexington, Va.
- The Southern Conference - Charleston, S.C.

Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate

Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
- - - - 2 5735 575 Sept. 24 5735 575 Sept. 24
2 545 559 Sept. 24 2 5725 574 Oct. 8 11175 1130 Sept. 24
2 548 551 Sept. 24 2 571 575 Oct.8 1119 1120 Oct.8
- - - - 1 570 570 Oct. 8 570 570 Oct. 8
1 554.2 555 Oct. 8 - - - - 554.5 555 Oct. 8
2 562 566 Oct.8 2 577.5 579 Oct.8 1139.5 1145 Oct.8
2 572 577 Sept. 24 2 577 578 Oct. 8 1149 1153 Sept. 24
- - - - 1 534 534 Oct. 8 534 534 Oct. 8
1 544 544 Oct. 8 - - - - 544 544 Oct. 8
1 504 504 Oct. 8 - - - - 504 504 Oct. 8
- - - - 1 541 541 Oct. 8 541 541 Oct. 8
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Team

Date SB
Oct. 8 2161
Oct. 15 -
Oct. 22 -
Oct. 30 -
Nov. 2 -
Nov. 3 -
Nov. 5 -
Nov. 11 -
Nov. 13 -
Jan. 14 -
Jan. 21 -
Jan. 28 -
Feb. 4 -
Feb. 11 -
Feb. 18 -
March 4-5 -
Avg. 2161

Individual

Name

Charlotte Welsh
Kylie Green
Emma McCorkle
Riley Neiders
Demi Perez
Deanna Douglass
Olivia Wilson
Michaela Martin

Individual

Name

Erin Ballard
Addy Burrow
Bella Gamez
Kinsley Hannon
Lilly Herring
Ashley Judson
Anna Mayo
Gabby Marrow
Amy Visconti

Tre CitapeL BuLLpboas (W)

Location Charleston, S.C.

Home facility Inouye Marksmanship Center

Coach Richie Parra

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

2nd 2203 3rd 4364 3rd Wofford, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.
- - - Nebraska - Charleston, S.C.
- - - - - UAB - Charleston, S.C.
- - - - - Jacksonville State - Charleston, S.C.
- - - - - Alaska Fairbanks - Charleston, S.C.
- - - - - Alaska Fairbanks - Charleston, S.C.
- - - - - North Georgia - Charleston, S.C.
- - - - - NC State - Charleston, S.C.
- - - - - Navy - Charleston, S.C.
- - - - - Jacksonville State - Jacksonville, Ala.
- - - - - Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.
- - - - - VMI - Charleston, S.C.
- - - - - Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.
- - - - - North Georgia - Dahlonega, Ga.
- - - - - Wofford (NCAA Qualifiers) - Charleston, S.C.
- The Southern Conference - Charleston, S.C.

Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
514 514 Oct. 8 1 532 532 Oct. 8 1046 1046 Oct. 8
1 551 551 Oct. 8 1 540 540 Oct. 8 1091 1091 Oct. 8
1 548 548 Oct. 8 1 564 564 Oct. 8 1112 1112 Oct. 8
1 537 537 Oct. 8 1 551 551 Oct. 8 1088 1088 Oct. 8
1 479 479 Oct. 8 1 517 517 Oct. 8 996 996 Oct. 8
1 525 525 Oct. 8 1 548 548 Oct. 8 1073 1073 Oct. 8

GEORGIA SOUTHERN EAGLES

Location Statesboro, Ga.

Home facility Georgia Southern Shooting Sports Education Center
Coach Soren Butler

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

1st 2346 2nd 4661 2nd Morehead State - Morehead, Ky.
2nd 2347 2nd 4652 2nd Morehead State - Morehead, Ky.
- - - - - North Georgia, Georgia Military College - Statesboro, Ga.
- - - - - Jacksonville State, Nebraska - Statesboro, Ga.
- - - - - VMI, VMI (W) - Statesboro, Ga.
- - - - - Wofford - Statesboro, Ga.
- - - - - Jacksonville State - Jacksonville, Ala.
- - - - - Alaska Fairbanks, Kentucky, West Virginia - Fairbanks, Alaska
- - - - - Kentucky - Fairbanks, Alaska
- - - - - The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Statesboro, Ga.
- - - - - Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.
- - - - - UAB - Statesboro, Ga.
- - - - - North Georgia (NCAA Quialifiers) - Statesboro, Ga.
- - The Southern Conference - Charleston, S.C.
4656.5

Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate

Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
2 576 578 Oct. 12 2 582.5 583 Sept. 30 1158.5 1160 Oct. 1
2 588 589 Sept. 30 2 593.5 597 Oct. 1 1181.5 1184 Oct. 1
2 560.5 562 Oct. 1 2 564 569 Oct. 1 11245 1131 Oct. 1
2 568 569 Sept. 30 2 577 580 Oct. 1 1145 1147 Oct. 1
2 567.5 570 Sept. 30 2 588.5 591 Sept. 30 1156 1161 Sept. 30
2 577.5 582 Sept. 30 2 582 582  Sept.30/Oct. 1 1159.5 1164 Sept. 30
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Team
Date
Sept. 24
Oct. 8
Oct. 29
Nov. 5
Nov. 12
Dec.3
Jan. 21
Jan. 28
Feb. 4
Feb. 4
Feb. 5
JFeb. 18
March 4-5
Avg.

Individual

Team

Cassidy Dufour
Maxine Gray-Barth
Katelyn Grochalski
Alexis Gonzalez
Victoria Phillips
Laini Morgan
Minnie Wallace
Emma Thompson

Team
Date
Oct. 8
Oct. 16
Oct. 29
Nov. 6
Nov. 12
Dec. 3
Jan. 28
Jan. 29
Feb. 4
Feb. 18
March 4-5
Avg.

Individual

Team
Charlie Yang
Jessy Delgado

SB
2118
2141

2129.5

Class
So.
Jr.

Ansley-Brooke Springer So.

Isabella Timmons
Garett Dall
Chanson Bullard

Sr.
Fr.

VMI Kevpets (W)

Location

Lexington, Va.

Home facility Kilbourne Hall

Coach

Place AR
4th 2271
3rd 2277

2274

Events

NNN T NN

Smallbore

Lt. Col. Bill Bither

Place Agg
4th 4389
3rd 4418
4403.5
Avg. High score
542.5 543
534 544
541.5 544
511.5 516
442 442

Place

3rd

Date
Sept. 24
Oct. 8
Sept. 24
Oct. 8
Sept. 24

Opponents - location

Navy, TCU - Annapolis, Md.

North Georgia, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.
Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.

UAB - Lexington, Va.

Wofford - Lexington, Va.

Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

Morehead State - Lexington, Va.

The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
Akron - Lexington, Ca.

Jacksonville State - Lexington, Va.

NC State - Lexington, Va.

West Virginia (NCAA Quialifiers) - Lexington, Va.
The Southern Conference - Charleston, S.C.

Airrifle Aggregate

Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score
2 573 580 Oct. 8 11155 1122

2 568.5 573 Sept. 24 1102.5 1108

2 563 565 Sept. 24 1104.5 1109

2 569.5 572 Oct. 8 1081 1088

2 507.5 514 Oct. 8 728.5 943

Date

Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Sept. 24
Oct. 8
Sept. 24

WOoFFORD TERRIERS

Location

Spartanburg, S.C.

Home facility Taylor Center Rifle Range

Head Coach

AR
2237

Place
3rd

Events

1
1
1
1

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Smallbore

Seth Flanagan
Place Agg
2nd 4377

4377
Avg. High score

508 508

530 530

553 553

549 549

Date

Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8

Opponents - location

The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
North Georgia - Spartanburg, S.C.

UAB - Spartanburg, S.C.

Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.

VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

VMI, VMI (W) - Spartanburg, S.C.

UAB - Spartanburg, S.C.

Georgia Southern - Spartanburg, S.C.

The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Spartanburg, S.C.
The Citadel, The Citadel (W) (NCAA Qualifiers) - Charleston, S.C.
The Southern Conference - Charleston, S.C.

Airrifle Aggregate

Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score
549 549 Oct. 8 1057 1057

1 556 556 Oct. 8 1086 1086

1 570 570 Oct. 8 1123 1123

1 562 562 Oct. 8 1111 1111

October 13,2022

Date

Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
Oct. 8
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